
Table 1 

Summary of Proposed Amendments to the 2025-2028 TIP (Amendment 2025-02) 

Urban 

Area Project ID 

Project 

Sponsor Project Description 

Project 

Needs 

Type 

Source of 

Federal Funds 

Net Change in Cost 

Change 

Reasons State ID Federal State Local Total 

Existing Projects 

Milwaukee 014-23-142 2615-15-03 

2615-15-73 

Milwaukee 

(City) 

BRIDGE REHABILITATION OF THE S 16TH ST 

VIADUCT BRIDGE OVER THE MENOMONEE 

RIVER (B40-0550-14) IN THE CITY OF 

MILWAUKEE 

HP Bridge -- -- $6,073,400 $6,073,400 Funding 

Change 

Kenosha 185-23-444 3240-00-04 

3240-00-24 

3240-00-74 

State of 

Wisconsin 

PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT OF SHERIDAN 

RD (STH 32) FROM 75TH ST TO 61ST ST IN 

THE CITY OF KENOSHA (0.97 MI) 

HP NHPP -- $537,300 -- $537,300 Funding 

Change 

Rural 000-23-244 1090-09-07 

1090-09-77 

State of 

Wisconsin 

PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT OF IH 43 FROM 

BOWERS RD TO STH 20, AND BRIDGE 

WORK (DECK SEAL B92, REPAIRS 93, 94, 

113) IN WALWORTH COUNTY (4.75 MI)

HP NHPP -- -- -- -- Scope 

Changea 

Rural 000-23-405 3150-06-00 

3150-06-01 

3150-06-20 

State of 

Wisconsin 

PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT OF USH 14 

FROM ILLINOIS STATE LINE TO CTH K & 

CONSTRUCTION OF A ROUNDABOUT AT 

THE INTERSECTION OF USH 14 & CTH K 

AND STH 67 & CTH K IN WALWORTH 

COUNTY (7.72 MI) 

HP NHPP 

HSIP 

$2,598,400 $160,900 $127,500 $2,886,800 Scope 

Change, 

Funding 

Change 

Rural 000-23-649 1330-00-05 

1330-00-25 

1330-00-75 

State of 

Wisconsin 

PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT OF STH 83 

(ROCHESTER ST) FROM E WOLF RD TO 0.3 

M NW OF VETERANS WAY AND REPAIRS TO 

BRIDGE OVER MUKWONAGO RIVER (B67-

0216) IN THE VILLAGE OF MUKWONAGO 

(2.29 MI) 

HP NHPP -- -- -- -- Scope 

Changeb 

Total $2,598,400 $698,200 $6,200,900 $9,497,500 

a Project ID 000-23-244 is being amended to accurately reflect the limits of the project as between STH 20 and Bowers Road and to reflect that construction will occur under this project in both directions rather 

than in the southbound direction only. This project is one of three projects that the Wisconsin Department of Transportation has programmed for replacing the pavement along IH 43 from USH 12 to STH 83 in 

Walworth and Waukesha Counties. The other two IH 43 projects include Project ID 000-23-243 (STH 83 to STH 20) and Project ID 000-23-624 (Bowers Rd to USH 12), which are both correctly reflected in the 

TIP. 

b Project ID 000-23-649 is being amended to revise the scope of work from resurfacing to pavement replacement and to reflect an increase to the project limits by approximately one mile. 

Source: SEWRPC, 1/2025

Page 1



Table 2 

Funding Changes to 2025-2028 TIP Resulting from Amendment 2025-02 

Type of Change Number of Projects 

Federal Cost 

(before amendment) 

Federal Cost 

(after amendment) 

Change 

(Federal) 

Total Cost 

(before amendment) 

Total Cost 

(after amendment) Change (Total) 

Existing Project 5 $29.0 $31.6 $2.6 $38.2 $47.7 $9.5 

Total 5 $29.0 $31.6 $2.6 $38.2 $47.7 $9.5 

Note: All costs in millions. 

Source: SEWRPC, 1/2025 

Page 2




